Some executives may not 
be subject to reinstatement under the law. Eligibility requirements are similar, but not 
identical, for FMLA and NJFLA leave. Generally speaking, NJSIG’s employees who 
have been with the Group for at least one (1) year, and have worked one thousand two 
hundred fifty (1,250) hours in the twelve (12) months preceding the leave request, are 
eligible for FMLA leave, while those who have been with the Group for one (1) year 
and have worked at least one thousand (1,000) base (non-overtime) hours in the prior 
twelve (12) months are eligible for NJFLA leave.